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No. 195, A.] 	 [Published March 20, 1907. 

CHAPTER 18. 
AN ACT to amend section 1344, statutes of 1898, relating to 

public shade trees. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Section 1344, statutes of 1898, is amended to 
read: 
• 	• 	 • 	 • 	a 	• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 20, 1907. 

No. 501, S.] 	 [Published March 21, 1907. 

CHAPTER 19. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 516 of the laws of 1905, by adding 

thereto sections 6m and 9m, relating to the capitol and 
grounds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Power plant, storage building and material of new capi- 
tol. Swum 1. There are added to chapter 516 of the laws 
of 1905, two new sections, to read as follows: 

SECTION 6m. Heat, light, water and power shall be supplied 
to the capitol from without the capitol grounds, and the plans 
for the new capitol shall so provide. 

SE TI6N 9111. 1. '1 he commission may acquire title to land 
by purchase or condemnation, for a site for a power plant to 
furnish heat, light, water and power to the capitol and for any 
right of way necessary to maintain communication between such 
plant and the capitol. 
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2. A fire proof storage building for the use of the capitol 
shall be erected in connection with such plant. 

3. Marble or granite, or both, shall be used in the exterior 
construction of the capitol and of its accessories. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 20, 1907. 

No. 41, S.] 
	

[Published March 21, 1907. 

CHAPTER 20. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money for the pur- 
chase of stationery for the use of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and 
assenbbly, do enact as follows: 

Office and department stationery, 19 07- 0 9 ; $12,000 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of any money in the gen-
eral fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twelve thou-
sand dollars, for the purchase of stationery for the state offi-
cers, and departments, for the years 190'7 and 1908 and for the 
legislative session of 1909, said sum being the amount estimated 
to be necessary for the purposes specified. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 20, 1907. 


